DAvIOS

NORTHERN ITALIAN STEAKHOUSE

Bevande Classiche 16

Davio’s Doli
Reyka Vodka, Pineapple

Mediterraneo Cosmo
Ketel One Vodka, Ketel One Oranje Vodka, Cointreau, Blood Orange Purée, Lemon

St. Juniper
Hendrick’s Gin, St-Germain, Cranberry, Grapefruit, Soda

Hot & Dirty
V-One Original Vodka, Hot Pepper Juice, Olive Juice, Blue Cheese Olives

Amarena Manhattan
Bulleit Bourbon, Vermouth, Amarena Cherry

Cranberry Ginger Margarita
Cincoro Blanco Tequila, Domaine de Canton, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime

Skinny Rickey 15
Keel Vodka, Agave Nectar, Soda, Lime

Wild Berry Lemonade 16

Belvedere Vodka, Créeme de Framboise, Lemonade, Soda

Pear Martini 16
V-One Lime Vodka, St-Germain, Pear Purée, Apple Cider

Boston Bulldog 16
Absolut Elyx Vodka, Boston Harbor Coffee Liqueur, Light Cream, Coke

Strawberry Basil Mule 16
V-One Cucumber Vodka, Strawberry Purée, Basil, Ginger Beer

Peach Tea 15

Jameson Irish Whiskey, Peche de Vigne, Lemonade, Iced Tea

Mule-a-Rita 17

Don Julio Blanco Tequila, Cointreau, Ginger Beer, Lemon, Lime

Orange Fizz 15
Tanqueray Gin, Aperol, Blood Orange, Soda

Red Sangria 16

Red Wine, Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, Cincoro Reposado Tequila, Remy Martin VSOP
Blackberry Brandy, Ginger Ale

Birra in Bottiglia 7 Birra alla Spina
Amstel Light Heineken Stella Artois 7
Budweiser Sam Adams Light Sam Adams Seasonal 7
Bud Light Moretti Wormtown “Be Hoppy” 9
Corona Michelob Ultra Lord Hobo Boom Sauce 10
Angry Orchard Crisp Apple Unfiltered Jacks Blood Orange 9

Sam Adams Boston Lager

Non Alcolico Birra 7
Heineken 0.0



WINES BY THE GLASS
Sparkling

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

2019
2019
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019

2020
2019
2019
2019

2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2018
2018
2015
2017
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2016
2016

Prosecco, Gambino, Extra Dry DOC, Veneto, Italy
Ferrari Brut, Trento DOC, Italy

Champy Brut, Sonoma County

Champagne, Veuve Clicquot, 'Yellow Label', Reims

Champagne, Moét & Chandon, ‘Brut Split’, Epernay

White

Pinot Grigio, Terra Alpina, Riff, DOC 'Delle Venezie', Italy

Pinot Grigio, Barone Fini, Valdadige, Italy

Dry Reisling, Chateau St. Michelle, Columbia Valley

Sauvignon Blanc, Starborough, Marlborough, New Zealand

Sauvignon Blanc, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Chardonnay, Fess Parker, Santa Barbara County

Chardonnay, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Chardonnay, La Crema, California

Chardonnay, Jordan, Russian River Valley

Chardonnay, Ramey, Russian River Valley

Garganega, Pieropan Soave, Veneto, Italy

Rosé & Moscato

Planeta Rosé, Sicily

Rosé of Pinot Noir, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Sangiovese, Dry Rosé, Ferrari-Carano, California

Moscato Centori di Pavia, Lombardy, Italy

Red

Pinot Noir, Joel Gott, California

Pinot Noir, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Pinot Noir, Rocco 'Gravel Road', Willamette Valley

Merlot, Skyfall Vineyard, Columbia Valley, California

Malbec, Kaiken, Mendoza, Argentina

Red Blend, Hayes Ranch, California

Red Blend, Ghost Pines, Napa/Sonoma County

Cabernet Sauvignon, Seven Falls, Columbia Valley

Cabernet Sauvignon, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley

Cabernet Sauvignon, Jordan, Alexander Valley
Claret, Ramey, Napa Valley

Nebbiolo, Damilano, Piedmont, Italy

Zinfandel, Bogle 'Old Vines', Clarksburg, California
Chianti Classico, San Felice, Italy

Super Tuscan, Rocca delle Macie "SASYR", Italy

Super Tuscan, Brancia 'Tre', Italy

11
18
20
28
34

12
13
11
13
14
14
14
15
18
25
13

13
14
14
11

14
16
17
12
13
13
16
15

27
26
17
13
16
14
16



WINES BY THE BOTTLE

Half Bottles
Bubbles
NV Veuve Clicquot, ‘Yellow Label”, Reims 65
White
2018 Honig, Sauvignon Blanc, Sonoma County 32
2017 Maison Louis Jadot, Pouilly-Fuisse, Burgundy 38
2017 Frog's Leap, Chardonnay, Napa Valley 43
Red
2017 Badia A Coltibuono, Chianti Classico, Tuscany 27
2012 San Felice 'Il Grigio', Chianti Classico Riserva, Tuscany 28
2017 Alexander Valley Vineyards, Merlot, Sonoma 28
2016 Long Meadow Ranch, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 59
2014 Col D'Orcia, Brunello di Montalcino 75
2018 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, 'Artemis’, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 87
Large Format
2014 Kaiken, ‘Ultra’, Malbec, Mendoza, Argentina 1.5L 110
2015 Leviathan, Red Blend, California 1.5L 135
2014 Faust, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 1.5L 215
2014 Frank Family, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 1.5L 228
2004 Beringer, Cabernet Sauvignon, 'Private Reserve', Napa Valley 1.5L 475
2012 Ornellaia, (Cabernet, Merlot, Syrah), ‘Bolgheri Superiore’, Italy 1.5L 952
Bubbles
Italy
NV Mionetto, ‘Prestige Collection’, Prosecco, Valdobbiadene 38
NV Gambino, 'Jules', Rosé, Prosecco, Valdobbiadene 46
NV Gambino, 'Extra Dry', Prosecco, Valdobbiadene S50
NV Ferrari, ‘Brut’, Trento 55
NV Gambino, 'Gold', Prosecco Superiore, Valdobbiadene 65
NV Ferrari, ‘Brut’, Rosé, Trento 73
France
NV Pommery, ‘Brut Royal’, Reims 95
NV Billecart Salmon, ‘Brut’, Mareuil-Sur-Agj 120
NV Perrier-douét, Grand Brut, Epernay 126

NV Moét & Chandon, 'Brut Imperial', Epernay 130



NV

2009

2007

NV

NV

NV

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2016

2018

2018

2019

2017

2017

2019

2018

2016

2019

2017

2018

2016

Veuve Clicquot, 'Yellow Label', Reims
Dom Pérignon, Brut Cuvée, Reims
Louis Roederer, 'Cristal', Reims
United States

Domaine Chandon, Brut, California
Domaine Chandon, Rosé, California

Champy, Brut, Sonoma County

Rosé & Moscato
Frog’s Leap, ‘La Grenouille Rougante’, Rutherford
Moscato di Pavia, Centorri, Lombardy, Italy
Rosé Sicilia, Planeta, Sicily

Sangiovese, Dry Rosé, Ferrari-Carano, California

Rosé of Pinot Noir Davio’s Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River

Italian White
Northern Italy
Giacamo Ascheri, 'Cristina Ascheri', Gavi, Piedmont
San Felice, Perolla Vermentino, Tuscany
Lechthaler, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige
Zenato, Pinot Grigio, Veneto
St. Michael-Eppan, Anger, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige
Villa Antinori, Bianco, Tuscany
Cerretto, Arneis Blangé, Piedmont
Riff, 'Terra Alpina’', Pinot Grigio, DOC 'Delle Venezie’
Barone Fini, Pinot Grigio, Valdadige
Terlato Vineyards, Pinto Grigio, Colli Orientali del Friuli
Trebbiano, Pieropan Soave, Veneto
Zyme, Il Bianco 'From Black to White', Veneto
Livio Felluga, Pinot Grigio, Friuli
Central Italy

Bucci, Verdicchio Classico dei Castelli di Jesi, Marche

135

370

395

61

64

90

40

50

59

63

63

38

40

40

40

44

45

52

54

54

55

59

59

66

47



2017

2016

2016

2015

2018

2016

2016

2014

2018

2017

2018

2017

2018

2017

2018

2018

2014

2016

2018

2017

2017

2018

2017

2016

2015

2019

2018

2013

2016

2018

2018

2018

2017

American White
Chardonnay

Hess, 'Shirtail Ranches', Monterey County

Banshee, Sonoma County

Rodney Strong, 'Chalk Hill', Sonoma County

William Hill, Napa Valley

Fess Parker, Santa Barbara County

The Calling, 'Dutton Ranch', Russian River Valley

Clos du Val, Napa Valley

Gallo, 'Signature Series', Napa Valley

La Crema, California

Chalk Hill, Sonoma County

Sonoma Cutrer, 'Russian River Ranches', Sonoma County
Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Stag's Leap Winery, Napa Valley

Frank Family Vineyards, Carneros

Jordan, Russian River Valley

Rombauer, Napa Valley

The Calling, 'Jewel Vineyards', Russian River Valley
Michael Mondavi, 'Emblem', Sonoma County

Cakebread Cellars, Napa Valley

Ramey, Russian River Valley

Far Niente, Napa Valley

Other American White

Michael David Winery, Sauvignon Blanc, Lodi
Mauritson, Sauvignon Blanc, Dry Creek, Sonoma County
Eroica, Riesling, Columbia Valley, Washington

Tablas Creek, Cotes de Tablas Blanc, Paso Robles
Chateau Ste. Michelle, Dry Riesling, Columbia Valley, Washington
Frog's Leap, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley

Robert Mondavi, Fume Blanc, Napa Valley

Wagner, ‘Conundrum’, California

Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River
Cliff Lede, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley

Duckhorn, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley

Merry Edwards, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River Valley

34

51

52

60

63

64

65

66

66

68

69

72

72

76

80

85

90

90

98

113

125

43

43

48

48

50

51

55

60

63

66

71

100



2016

2018

2017

2017

2019

2019

2013

2016

2011

2014

2016

2015

2016

2015

2014

2014

2015

2014

2015

2015

2018

2017

2014

2017

2017

2016

2016

2013

French White

Trimbach, 'Riesling', Alsace
Domaine du Pré Semele, Sancerre, Loire Valley
Grossot, 'Les Fourneaux', Chablis ler Cru, Burgundy
Rest of the World White
Santa Carolina, Chardonnay, Casablanca Valley, Chile
Whitehaven, ‘Winemaker’s Select’, Marlborough, New Zealand
Starborough, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand
Dessert Wine (375 ml)
M. Chapoutier, Banyuls, Rhéone Valley
Jackson-Triggs,'Vidal IceWine', Niagara Pennisula
Badia a Coltibuono, Vin Santo del Chianti Classico, Tuscany

Inniskillin, 'Vidal IceWine', Niagara Peninsula
Italian Red
Piedmont
Barbaresco

Castello di Neive

Michele Chiarlo, ‘Reyna’

Ceretto

Marchesi di Gresy, ‘Martinenga’

Barolo

Paulo Scavino

Aurelio Settimo, 'Rocche del’Annunziata’

Beni di Batasiolo

Damilano, 'Lecinquevigne'

Marcarini, 'Brunate'

Pio Cesare

Other Piedmont

Cantine Povero, 'Contrada Maestra', Barbera d’Asti
Cantine Povero, 'Capitano del Palio', Monferrato Dolcetto
Roberto Voerzio, ‘Priavino’, Dolcetto d’Alba

Beni di Batasiolo, ‘Sovrana’, Barbera d’Alba
Conterno Fantino, 'Vignota', Barbera d’Alba
Damilano, Langhe Nebbiolo 'Marghe’

La Spinetta, Langhe Nebbiolo

Proprieta Sperino, Lessona Nebbiolo

65

79

81

40

50

59

72

75

84

145

98

101

132

141

90

92

96

101

155

159

35

41

48

53

68

77

79

121



2017
2016
2016

2017

2016
2015
2017
2015
2015
2015
2016
2015
2016
2015
2016
2015
2016/17
2016
2011
2012
2016

2015

2014
2014
2013
2014
2014
2013
2014

2014

Sicily

Cusumano, Nero D’Avola

I Custodi, 'Pistus’', Etna Rosso

Pietradolce, 'Archineri', Etna Rosso

Tenuta delle Terre Nere, 'Feudo di Mezzo' Etna Rosso
Tuscany

Donna Laura, ‘Ali’ (Sangiovese)

Corte alla Flora, 'Podere del Giuggiolo' (Sangiovese)

Tua Rita, 'Rosso di Notri' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)
Rocca delle Macie "SASYR" Red Blend, Italy

Rocca di Frassinello, 'Le Sughere' (Sangiovese, Cabernet)
Brancaia, 'Tre' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)

Lucente, 'Luce Della Vite' (Merlot, Sangiovese, Cabernet)
Tolaini, 'Valdisanti’ (Cabernet, Sangiovese, Cabernet Franc)
Aia Vecchia, Sor Ugo* (Merlot, Cabernet, Petit Verdot)
Tolaini, 'Al Passo' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)
Terrabianca, 'Campaccio' (Sangiovese, Cabernet)

San Felice, 'Vigorello' (Cabernet, Sangiovese, Merlot)

Gaja, 'Ca'Marcanda Magari' (Cabernet Franc, Cabernet, Petite Verdot)
Podere Orma, 'Orma’' (Merlot, Cabernet, Cabernet Franc)
Antinori, 'Guado al Tasso', (Cabernet, Merlot, Cabernet Franc)
Luce Della Vite, '20th Anniversary' (Sangiovese, Merlot)
Antinori, 'Tignanello'*(Sangiovese, Cabernet, Cabernet Franc)
Tenuta San Guido, 'Sassicaia' (Cabernet, Cabernet Franc)
Brunello di Montalcino

Caparzo

Camigliano

Podere Brizio

Donnatella Cinelli Colombini

Altesino

Castiglion del Bosco, 'Campo Del Drago'

Siro Pacenti

Fuligni

40

45

76

86

40

47

55

63

66

72

76

78

80

85

85

122

148

195

222

228

237

450

97

114

115

128

138

175

180

192



2017

2016

2015

2017

2018

2018

2018

2017

2016

2011

2017

2017

2015

2015

2015

2015

2012

2013

2015

2012

2009

2014

2016

2018

2018

2017

2018

2018

2015

2017

Other Tuscan

La Gerla, Rosso di Montalcino

Col D’Orcia, Rosso di Montalcino

Avignonesi, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano
Boscarelli, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano
Chianti

Castellare, Chianti Classico

San Felice, ‘il Grigio’, Chianti Classico Riserva
San Felice, Chianti Classico

Castello di Volpaia, Chianti Classico Riserva

Castello di Ama, Chianti Classico Gran Selezione

San Felice, ‘Poggio Rosso’, Chianti Classico Gran Selezione

Veneto

Allegrini, Valpolicella

Inama, Carmenere Piu, Veneto Rosso

Allegrini, Palazzo delle Torre

Zenato, Valpolicella Ripassa

Masi, Brolo di Campofiorin Oro

Remo Farina, Amarone della Valpolicella

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore

Masi, 'Costasera’, Amarone Classico

Zenato, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico

Speri, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico

Allegrini, ‘La Poja’, Monovitigno Corvina Veronese

Other Italian

Foradori, ‘Rotaliano’, Teroldego Trentino-Alto Adige

Marina Cveti¢, Montepulciano D’Abruzzo, Abruzzo
American Red

Cabernet Sauvignon

Joel Gott, '815', California

Michael Pozzan, ‘Annabella’, Napa Valley

Rodney Strong, Sonoma County

Alexander Valley Vineyards, Alexander Valley

Daou Vineyards, Paso Robles

Seven Falls, Columbia Valley

Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley

55

64

75

82

50

60

72

92

101

148

45

47

53

67

75

98

121

124

141

157

205

58

64

40

44

46

54

64

68

72



2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2016

2017

2014

2016

2016

2017

2018

2017

2014

2015

2016

2015

2018

2015

2019

2016

2016

2016

2016

2014

2015

2016

2012

2012

2017

2015

2018

2017

Cabernet Sauvignon (continued)
Charles Krug, Napa Valley

Centered, Napa Valley

The Calling, Alexander Valley

Ferrari Carano, Alexander Valley

Louis M. Martini, Napa Valley

Salvestrin, Napa Valley

Cuttings, Napa Valley

Burgess Estate Vineyards, Napa Valley
Jordan, Alexander Valley

Freemark Abbey, Napa Valley

Silverado Vineyards, Napa Valley

Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, ‘Artemis’, Napa Valley
Faust, Napa Valley

Ramey, Napa Valley

Ladera, Napa Valley

Hall, Napa Valley

Groth, Napa Valley

Chateau Montelena, Calistoga, Napa Valley
Silver Oak, Alexander Valley

Caymus, Napa Valley

Chimney Rock, Napa Valley

Doubleback, Walla Walla Valley

Silver Oak, Napa Valley

Daou Estate "Soul of a Lion", Paso Robles
Robert Mondavi, The Reserve, Napa Valley
Boich Family Cellar, ‘Wall Road Vineyard’, Mount Veeder
Boich Family Cellar, ‘Beckstoffer Vineyard Georges III’, Napa Valley
Beringer, Private Reserve, Napa Valley
Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, Washington
Far Niente, 'Oakville Estate', Napa Valley
Meritage & Red Blends

Purple Heart Winery, Sonoma

The Pessimist, Paso Robles

Leviathan, California

74

77

77

95

98

100

113

117

120

121

121

123

123

124

125

130

135

141

157

167

188

228

243

257

275

279

279

325

350

361

46

61

62



2017

2018

2017

2014

2018

2014

2014

2016

2011

2014

2015

2011

2014

2014

2013

2015

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2017

2016

2016

2017

2016

2017

2015

2016

2017

Meritage & Red Blends (continued)
Skyside by Newton, Napa Valley

Gundlach Bundschu, Sonoma County

Ghost Pines, Napa/Sonoma County

Girard, 'Artistry', Napa Valley

The Prisoner, Napa Valley

Blackbird Vineyards, 'Arise', Napa Valley
Rodney Strong, 'Symmetry', Alexander Valley
Ramey Claret, Russian River Valley

Cain Concept, 'The Benchland', Napa Valley
Palazzo, 'Cabernet Franc Reserve', Napa Valley
Beringer, ‘Quantum’, Napa Valley

Benziger, "Tribute', Sonoma Valley

Cain Five, Napa Valley

Pahlmeyer, 'Proprietary Red', Napa Valley
Quintessa, Napa Valley

Joseph Phelps, 'Insignia’, Napa Valley
Merlot

Folie a Deux, Alexander Valley

Charles Krug, Napa Valley

Skyfall Vineyard, Columbia Valley, Washington
Flora Springs, Napa Valley

Stag's Leap Winery, Napa Valley

Emmolo, Napa Valley

Pride Mountain Vineyard, Napa/Sonoma Counties
Duckhorn, Napa Valley

Syrah/Petite Syrah

Michael David Winery, ‘Freakshow Red Blend’, Syrah/Pet Syrah, Lodi
Qupe, Syrah, Santa Barbara

Michael David Winery, ‘Freakshow Petite Petite’, Petite Syrah, Lodi
Copain ‘Tous Ensemble’, Mendocino County
Bell, 'Canterbury Vineyard', Sierra Foothills

Stag's Leap Winery, Napa Valley

68

70

72

96

98

99

116

117

143

155

160

180

235

299

302

375

51

53

54

71

80

97

123

125

46

48

51

60

66

99



2016

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2018

2016

2014

2018

2015

2015

2018

2017

2016

2018

2018

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2016

2014

2016

2018

2016

2015

2016

2016

2016

Zinfandel

Edmeades, Mendocino

Bogle 'Old Vines', Clarksburg, California
Brown Estate, Napa Valley

Frank Family, Napa Valley

Ridge Vineyards, 'Geyserville', Alexander Valley
Malbec

Pascual Toso, 'Barrancas Vineyards Reserva', Mendoza, Argentina

Kaiken, 'Reserva’, Mendoza, Argentina

Bodega Colomeé, 'Estate Malbec', Calchaqui Valley, Argentina

Ernesto Catena, 'Siesta’, Mendoza, Argentina

Pinot Noir

Argyle, Williamette Valley

Cambria, ‘Julia's Vineyard’, Santa Maria Valley

Erath, 'Resplendent’, Oregon

Joel Gott, California

Robert Mondavi, Napa Valley

Orogeny, Russian River Valley

Davio's Reserve, by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Rocco 'Gravel Road', Willamette Valley

The Calling, Russian River Valley

Talley, 'Arroyo Grande Valley', San Luis Obispo
Deloach Vineyards, Russian River Valley

Davis Bynum, 'Jane's Vineyard', Russian River Valley
Benton Lane, Willamette Valley

Paul Hobbs, 'Crossbarn', Russian River Valley
Lemelson, 'Thea's Vineyard', Willamette Valley
Talbott, 'Sleepy Hollow Vineyard', Santa Lucia Highlands
Willakenzie, 'Yamhill-Carlton', Willamette Valley

Belle Glos, 'Clarke and Telephone', Santa Maria Valley
Migration by Duckhorn, Napa Valley

Emeritus, ‘Halberg Ranch’, Russian River Valley
Etude, Napa Valley

Domaine Serene, 'Yamhill Cuvée', Willamette Valley

ZD, 'Founder's Reserve', Carneros

47

59

70

86

98

45

60

64

73

45

47

55

63

65

70

75

76

77

77

78

79

80

80

81

81

82

94

97

97

99

120

150



2018

2016
2016

2018

2015

2018

2016

2016

2018

2016

2017

2015

2016

2016

2015

2015

2013

French Red
Burgundy
Joseph Drouhin, Chorey-Les-Beaune

Bastion De L'Oratoire Chanson, Gevrey-Chambertin

Dom de Comtes Lafon, ler Cru, Volnay-Santenots Du Milieu

Bordeaux

Chateau Tournefeuille, Lalande de Pomerol

Chateau Siran, Margaux

Chateau Lalande, Saint-Julien

Chateau Deyrem Valentin, Margaux

Chateau Bellegrave, Pauillac

Other French Red

Domaine Des Pasquiers, 'Sablet', Cotes du Rhone, Rhone Valley

Domaine Paul Autard, Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Rhone Valley
Rest of the World

Santa Carolina, Pinot Noir, Casablanca Valley, Chile

Numanthia, Termes, Toro, Spain

Molly Dooker, "Two Left Feet', (Shiraz/Cab/Merlot), McLaren Vale, Australia

Molly Dooker, 'Blue Eyed Boy', Shiraz, McLaren Vale, Australia

Volats, (Grenache/Syrah/Cabernet), Priorat, Spain

Penfolds, Bin 389, (Cabernet/Shiraz), Barossa, Australia

Penfolds, 'Bin 407', Cabernet Sauvignon, Barossa, Australia

Wine Spectator

AWARD
OF
EXCELLENCE

2020

57

125
243

77

83

87

95

141

40

87

40

73

85

85

100

137

145
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